# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7272446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS DENHEZ	03/25/2022
PAUL ANDREW BOSVELD	03/25/2022
LOUIS BERGER	03/24/2022
YOUNG DUK SONG	03/25/2022
ERIK HOLVERSON	03/22/2022
ERIC WITT	03/22/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17711580

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com
Correspondent Name: NEWPORT IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1400 112TH AVE SE, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-9641US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI TOVAR
SIGNATURE:	/Noemi Tovar/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2022

**Total Attachments: 12** 

source=410817-US-NP\_MS1-9641US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-4-11-22#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059558 FRAME: 0836

507225593

source=410817-US-NP_MS1-9641US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-4-11-22#page2.tif
source=410817-US-NP_MS1-9641US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-4-11-22#page3.tif
source=410817-US-NP_MS1-9641US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-4-11-22#page4.tif
source=410817-US-NP_MS1-9641US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-4-11-22#page5.tif
source=410817-US-NP_MS1-9641US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-4-11-22#page6.tif
source=410817-US-NP_MS1-9641US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-4-11-22#page7.tif
source=410817-US-NP_MS1-9641US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-4-11-22#page8.tif
source=410817-US-NP_MS1-9641US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-4-11-22#page9.tif
source=410817-US-NP_MS1-9641US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-4-11-22#page10.tif
source=410817-US-NP_MS1-9641US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-4-11-22#page11.tif
source=410817-US-NP_MS1-9641US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-4-11-22#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 059558 FRAME: 0837

Client Docket No.: 410817-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9641US

I Nicolas DENHEZ ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "MODULAR HEAD-MOUNTED DEVICE", which:
oxtimes will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on April 1, 2022 and given Application No. $17/711,580$ by
the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark
Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office,

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office " <u>US – United</u>
States Patent and Ti	rademark Office";

when known;

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 410817-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9641US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

inventor's Signature Date

NI COLAS

Nicholas DENHEZ

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

Client Docket No.: 410817-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9641US

I <u>Paul Andrew BOSVELD</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MODULAR HEAD-MOUNTED DEVICE</u>", which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on April 1, 2022 and given Application No. 17/711,580 by
the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark
Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office,
when known;
was filed onand was given Application
No by the following Office " <u>US - United</u>
States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 410817-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9641US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Paul Bosveld	03/25/2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
Paul Andrew BOSVELD	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Client Docket No.: 410817-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9641US

I <u>Louis BERGER</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MODULAR HEAD-MOUNTED DEVICE</u>", which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on April 1, 2022 and given Application No. $17/711,580$ by
	the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark
	Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office,
	when known;
	was filed onand was given Application
	No by the following Office "US - United
	States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 410817-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9641US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Meridan	2022.03.24
Inventor's Signature  Louis BERGER	Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Client Docket No.: 410817-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9641US

l <b>Young Duk SONG</b> ("ASS	SIGNOR") am the original	inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("	INVENTION") disclosed a	nd/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "MODULAR I	<u>HEAD-MOUNTED DEVICE</u> ",	which:
ASSIGNEE'S legal i LLC., One Microsof	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft tway, Redmond, Washing	Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	ATIVES), to insert here and given Application	•
<del>_</del>	ce <u>"US – United States F</u> CATION's Application No.,	
	and was giv	
	by the following O	ffice " <u>US – United</u>
States Patent and T	<u>Frademark Office</u> ";	
Microsoft Technology Lice behalf of itself and its successors of acquiring, the entire and ex- priority, in the INVENTION and t derived therefrom, such as cont United States, its territories, and	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o tinuing applications, in wh	terest, including the right of ther applications and patents role or in part, in and for the
ASSIGNOR hereby authori	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the Application No., f	_	o the following table for any
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	1	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 410817-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9641US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

[mi	2022/03/25
Inventor's Signature	Date
Young Duk SONG	송영덕
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Client Docket No.: 410817-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9641US

i <u><b>Erik HOLVERSON</b></u> ("ASSIG	iNOR") am the original i	nventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("IN	IVENTION") disclosed ai	nd/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "MODULAR HE	EAD-MOUNTED DEVICE",	which:
ASSIGNEE'S legal rep LLC., One Microsoft N LEGAL REPRESENTAT on <u>April 1, 2022</u> the following Office	SSIGNOR hereby authorpresentative, Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washingth TIVES), to insert here and given Application we "US – United States Pation No., for the states of the	Fechnology Licensing, on 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed No. 17/711,580 by atent and Trademark
	and was giv by the following Of ademark Office";	• •
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES		
to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any		
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after the	hey are known;	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 410817-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9641US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ESSA AZZONIA Inventor's Signature	
Erik HOLVERSON	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Client Docket No.: 410817-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9641US

I <u>Eric WITT</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MODULAR HEAD-MOUNTED DEVICE</u>", which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on April 1, 2022 and given Application No. 17/711,580 by
	the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark
	Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office,
	when known;
	was filed onand was given Application
	No by the following Office " <u>US – United</u>
	States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 410817-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9641US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Eria 7 2/2/2	3/22/2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
Eric WITT	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)